CANADA
LABOUR FORCE STATUS OF SKILL COURSE GRADUATES AFTER TRAINING
CMTP FOLLOW-UP-SURVEY OF CLIENTS COMPLETING COURSES
OCTOBER 1, 1973 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 1974

EMPLOYED NOT EMPLOYED
IN SAME
OCCUPA-  IN OTHER TOTAL TAKING
TION OCCUPA-  RESPOND- NOT FURTHER
GROUP AS TION ENTS SEEKING SEEKING TRAIN-

COURSE COURSE GROUPS EMPLOYED WORK WORK ING
MANAGEMENT, ADMINISTRATION, 1588 812 2400 573 516 487
PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL 40% 20% 60% 14% 13% 12%
CLERICAL, SALES, SERVICE & RECREA- 3641 933 4574 1544 762 175
TION 52% 13% 65% 22% 11% 2%
FARMING, HORTICULTURE & ANIMAL 4350 540 4890 138 136 35
HUSBANDRY 84% 10% 94% 3% 3% 1%
FISHING, HUNTING TRAPPING, FORES-
TRY LOGGING, MINING, AND QUARRY- 389 324 713 264 99 16
ING 37% 31% 68% 25% 5% 2%
PROCESSING, MACHINING FABRICA- 2252 1365 3617 905 281 98
TION ASSEMBLY & REPAIR 46% 28% 74% 18% 6% 2%
CONSTRUCTION TRADES 739 499 1238 418 34 29

43% 29% 72% 24% 2% 2%
TRANSPORTATION, MATERIAL HAN-
DLING, OTHER CRAFTS & EQUIPMENT 780 423 1203 283 26 30
OPERATION 51% 27% 78% 18% 2% 2%
NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED 5 9 14 7 6 1

15% 26% 41% 21% 18% 21%
TOTAL 13744 4905 18649 4132 1816 877

54% 19% 3% 16% 7% 3%

TOTAL
RESPOND-
ENTS

3976
100%
7055
100%

5199
100%

1048
100%

4901
100%

1719
100%

1542
100%
34
100%

25474
100%

TOTALS

TOTAL

GRADUATES RESPONSE

SURVEYED

6584

11596

7066

2013

8644

3105

2615

79

41702
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