## CANADA

## LABOUR FORCE STATUS OF SKILL COURSE GRADUATES AFTER TRAINING

EMPLOYED

## CMTP FOLLOW-UP-SURVEY OF CLIENTS COMPLETING COURSES

## OCTOBER 1, 1973 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 1974

	EMPLOYED				NOT EMPLOYED			TOTALS		
COURSE		IN SAME OCCUPA- TION GROUP AS COURSE	IN OTHER OCCUPA- TION GROUPS	TOTAL RESPOND- ENTS EMPLOYED	SEEKING WORK	NOT SEEKING WORK	TAKING FURTHER TRAIN- ING	TOTAL RESPOND- ENTS	TOTAL GRADUATES SURVEYED	RESPONSE RATE
MANAGI PROFESS	EMENT, ADMINISTRATION, SIONAL & TECHNICAL	1588 40%	812 20%	2400 60%	573 14%	516 13%	487 12%	3976 100%	6584	60%
CLERICA TION	L, SALES, SERVICE & RECREA-	3641 52%	933 13%	4574 65%	1544 22%	762 11%	175 2%	7055 100%	11596	61%
FARMIN HUSBAN	G, HORTICULTURE & ANIMAL DRY	4350 84%	540 10%	4890 94%	138 3%	136 3%	35 1%	5199 100%	7066	74%
	, HUNTING TRAPPING, FORES- GING, MINING, AND QUARRY-	389 37%	324 31%	713 68%	264 25%	55 5%	16 2%	1048 100%	2013	52%
	SING, MACHINING FABRICA- SEMBLY & REPAIR	2252 46%	1365 28%	3617 74%	905 18%	281 6%	98 2%	4901 100%	8644	57%
CONSTR	UCTION TRADES	739 43%	499 29%	1238 72%	418 24%	34 2%	29 2%	1719 100%	3105	55%
	ORTATION, MATERIAL HAN- OTHER CRAFTS & EQUIPMENT	780 51%	423 27%	1203 78%	283 18%	26 2%	30 2%	1542 100%	2615	59%
NOT ELS	EWHERE CLASSIFIED	5 15%	9 26%	14 41%	7 21%	6 18%	7 21%	34 100%	79	43%
TOTAL		13744 54%	4905 19%	18649 73%	4132 16%	1816 7%	877 3%	25474 100%	41702	61%